

Ex. Civil No. 180/2018
Reliance General Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Gurdeep Singh

03.02.2018

Fresh execution petition received on assignment in terms of endorsement dated 03.02.2018 of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge (S-W District) Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Karan Singh, counsel for DH.

The present execution petition has been filed for the execution of judgment/ award dated 30.11.2013 passed by one of the Ld. Predecessors of this court.

Heard. File perused.

Issue notice of the present execution petition to the respondents/ JD vide PF/RC for the next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

In view of the above, put up for F.P alongwith connected cases on 11.05.2018, as requested.

In the meantime, Civil Nazir are also directed to submit his report qua the present execution petition on or before the next date of hearing.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
03.02.2018