

Ex. Civil 180/2018
Reliance Gen. Ins. Company Ltd. Vs. Gurdeep Singh

11.05.2018

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Srivastava, counsel for the DH insurance company.

Sh. J. K. Vashisht, counsel for the JD.

The present execution petition has been filed for execution of judgment/award dated 30.11.2013 passed by the Ld. Predecessor of this court.

Ld. counsel for the JD has filed his memo of appearance and he submits that JD will pay entire decretal amount to the DH insurance company with two months.

Ld counsel for the DH has no objection to the same.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 03.08.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.05.2018