

03.08.2018

Present: Sh. Karan Singh, counsel for the DH insurance company.

None for the JD.

Heard. File perused.

Ld counsel for DH insurance company submits that on the last date of hearing, Ld counsel for JD had assured that JD will pay entire decretal amount to the DH/ insurance company within two months, however neither the said amount have been paid nor anyone is present on behalf of JD and he prays that the recovery certificate for the said decretal amount may be issued against the JD.

Accordingly, issue recovery certificate for the above said due amount against the JD through SDM concerned vide PF for 02.11.2018, as prayed.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

In view of the above, put up for F.P on 02.11.2018, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
03.08.2018