

Ex. Civil/180/2018
Reliance General Insurance Co. Vs. Gurdeep Singh

02.11.2018

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Manoj Rai, counsel for the JD.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Bailiff from the office of SDM, Model Town is also present and he has filed status report qua recovery certificate and the same be placed on record.

An application u/s-151 CPC for stay of the execution proceedings have been filed on behalf of JD.

Spare copy of the aforesaid application has also been filed and the same be supplied as and when anyone appears on behalf of the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that he has also moved an application u/o- 9 rule 13 CPC for setting aside the award and the same is pending before this court for 25.1.2019 and he request that the present execution petition may also be adjourned for the said date.

In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P alongwith above-said case on 25.1.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.11.2018