

EX. CIVIL NO. 180/18  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. VS.  
GURDEEP SINGH

11.05.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Singh-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

R-1 with Id. Counsel-Sh. Karambir Tokash for R-1  
and R-2.

Sh. Mehtab-Id. Counsel for respondent  
no.3/insurance company. Ld. Counsel filed vakalatnama and  
submits that same is being filed on behalf of the respondent no.  
3/insurance company. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Written Statement alongwith vakalatnama on behalf  
of R-2 filed. Copy of WS given. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned  
for filing of Written Statement on behalf of respondent no. 3 with  
direction to supply advance copy of the same to the other party.

Be put up on 24.08.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /11.05.2022**