

EX CIVIL180/18
Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. GURDEEP SINGH

29.03.2023.

Present: Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that JD is not more.

Notice be issued to concerned SHO for giving report regarding the factum of death of JD and also filing report regarding the LRs of JD after verifying the same from the office of concerned SDM.

Be put up on 24.05.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.03.2023.