

19

EX CIVIL180/18

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. GURDEEP SINGH

24.05.2023

Present: Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for DH.

Report on notice to concerned SHO perused.

Considering the same, notice be issued to process server and concerned SHO is again directed to verify the factum of death of JD in view of previous order.

Be put up on 11.10.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.05.2023**