

03.01.2024

At 11:49 a.m.

Present: **Advocate** Shri Mehtab Singh for Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Advocate Shri Surender Yadav for Shri Paramjeet Singh, son of R1/owner Shri Gurdeep Singh.

Ld. Counsel for Shri Paramjeet Singh has filed memo of appearance requesting next date by adverting to application under Order IX Rule 13 read with section 151 CPC bearing **MISC DJ ADJ 306/18** titled ***KUSUM & ORS. VS. GURDEEP SINGH & Ors.***

Heard. File perused.

It is submitted that matter be referred to Mediation Centre for exploring settlement.

Signatures of Ld. Counsels for DH/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. AND LR of JD/R1 have been obtained upon referral form.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **12.01.2024** at **12:00 noon**.

Matter be listed before the Court on **13.03.2024** for **settlement report and further proceedings**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.01.2024