

5  
EX CIVIL 180/18  
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. VS.  
GURDEEP SINGH

28.09.2024

Present: **None** for DH.  
**Advocate** Sh. Surender Yadav along with Paramjit Singh son of JD1/Gurdeep Singh.  
Sh. Anuj Dabas, Sr. Asst., SDM Office, Patel Nagar, New Delhi.

DD No. 612343 dated 26.08.2024 drawn on Union Bank of India, Tilak Nagar Branch for a sum of Rs.50,000/- in favour of Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has been filed along with covering letter of SDM, Patel Nagar.

DD be released to DH/counsel against receiving.

Issue fresh Recovery Certificate under section 174 M.V. Act for recovery of balance amount through concerned SDM returnable on 23.11.2024.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/28.09.2024