

28.03.2025

Present: **Advocate** Shri Mehtab Singh for DH.  
**Advocate** Sh. Surender Yadav along with Sh.  
Paramjeet Singh S/o JD1/Gurdeep Singh.  
Sh. Kamal Arora, Reader, SDM Office, Patel Nagar,  
N.D

DD No. 599629 dated 27.03.2025 drawn on ICICI Bank, Branch Sanjay Gandhi Transport Nagar for Rs.50,000/- in favour of Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has been handed over to Ld counsel for DH.

It is submitted that balance amount will be paid in two installments.

Put up on 03.06.2025 for remaining payment.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/28.03.2025