

08.08.2025

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for DH has joined through VC whereas Advocate Sh. Shyam Sunder is physically present in Court.
Sh. Manroop Singh, grand son of JD1 Sh. Gurdeep Singh.

Banker's Cheque No. 612565 dated 07.08.2025 drawn on Union Bank of India for a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- in favour of Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. has been handed over to Sh. Shyam Sunder against receiving.

Put up on 10.10.2025 for payment of balance amount.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.08.2025