

1
EX CIVIL 180/18
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs.
GURDEEP SINGH

10.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Shyam Sunder for DH.
None for LR's of JD-1 Gurdeep Singh.

It is submitted that Rs. 4,00,000/- has been received till date and balance Rs.1,84,458/- is left outstanding against the JD.

Issue Recovery Certificate under section 174 M.V. Act for recovery of balance amount Rs. 1,84,458/- from LR's of JD1 (owner) through concerned SDM returnable on **05.12.2025**.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.10.2025