

EX CIVIL 180/18
Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. GURDEEP SINGH

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. Manroop Singh, Grandson of JD is present and has handed over a demand draft of Rs. 1,00,000/- to the Ld. counsel for DH.

Now, the outstanding will be Rs. 84,458/-. Let it be completed within a month.

List for further proceedings on **06.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.12.2025