

EX CIVIL 180/18
Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. GURDEEP SINGH

20.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for DH.
Sh. Manroop Singh, grandson of JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has handed over a original earlier cheque of Rs.50,000/- to Sh. Manroop Singh and submits that name of the insurance has changed and therefore, the cheque should be prepared in IndusInd General Insurance Company Ltd. He submits that he will bring on record necessary changes.

Sh. Manroop Singh assures that he will bring another cheque for full and final payment.

List further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.02.2026